APPENDICES TO MINUTES 23 FEBRUARY 2015
MINUTE REFERENCE CNCL 65

MEDIUM TERM FINANCIAL PLANNING FOR 2015/16 - 2017/18
(PAGES 1 -12)



This page is intentionally left blank



Page 1 Agenda ltem

Appendix 5

The Formal Budget Resolution

The Council is recommended to resolve, in accordance with the Local
Government Finance Act 1992 (the ‘Act’), as amended by the Localism Act
2011, as follows:

1. It be noted that on 13" January 2015 the Chief Financial Officer, after
consultation with the Cabinet Member for Resources and Culture,

calculated the Council Tax Base 2015/16 for the whole Council area as
70,810.

2.  The Council Tax Requirement for the Council’s own purposes for
2015/16 be calculated as £83,861,699.20

3. That the following amounts be calculated for the year 2015/16 in
accordance with Sections 31 to 36 of the Act:

a) £931,761,122.00
being the aggregate of the amounts which the Council estimates for
the items set out in Section 31A(2) (a) to (f) of the Act;

b) £847,899,422.80
being the aggregate of the amounts which the Council estimates for
the items set out in Section 31A(3) (a) to (d) of the Act;

c) £83,861,699.20
being the amount by which the aggregate at 3(a) above exceeds
the aggregate at 3(b) above, calculated by the Council in
accordance with Section 31A(4) of the Act as its Council Tax
Requirement for the year;

d) £1,184.32
being the Council Tax Requirement at 3(c) above, divided by the
Council Tax Base at 1, above, calculated by the Council, in
accordance with Section 31B of the Act, as the basic amount of its
Council Tax for the year;

4. To note that the Greater London Authority has issued a precept to the
Council in accordance with Section 40 of the Act for each category of
dwellings in the Council’s area as indicated in the table below.

5.  That the Council, in accordance with Sections 30 and 36 of the Act,
hereby sets the aggregate amounts shown in the table below as the
amounts of Council Tax for 2015/16 for each part of its area and for
each of the categories of dwellings.

12



Page 2

Valuation Bands

LONDON BOROUGH OF HARINGEY

A B C D E F G H
£ £ £ £ £ £ £ £
789.56 | 921.14 |1,052.73 | 1,184.32 | 1,447.39 | 1,710.70 | 1,973.87 | 2,368.65
GREATER LONDON AUTHORITY
A B C D E F G H
£ £ £ £ £ £ £ £
196.67 | 229.44 | 262.22 | 295.00 | 360.56 | 426.11 | 491.67 | 590.00
AGGREGATE OF COUNCIL TAX REQUIREMENTS
A B C D E F G H
£ £ £ £ £ £ £ £
986.23 | 1,150.58 | 1,314.95 | 1,479.32 | 1,807.95 | 2,136.81 | 2,465.54 | 2,958.65
6. Pursuant to Section 52ZB of the Act and the principles determined by

the Secretary of State to apply to local authorities in England in
2015/16 as set out in The Referendums Relating to Council Tax
Increases (Principles) (England) Report 2015/16 it is determined that
the Council’s relevant basic amount of Council Tax for the year is not

excessive.




Liberal Democrat amendments to the Budget 2015-18

Amendment 1 — General Fund Revenue Account 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 Total
Proposed by Clir Elliot , Seconded by ClIr Engert £000’s £000’s £000’s £000’s
Returning weekly collections to the borough’s streets

Returning weekly rubbish collections to streets identified in the waste collection scrutiny report as

needing them:

Milton Ave N6, Milton Rd N6, Northwood Rd N6, Milton Park N6, Eldon Rd N22, Lyndhurst Rd N22, 21 0 0 21
Spigurnell Rd N17, Cissbury Rd N15. And adding Queens Avenue N10.

The cost of weekly collection on these streets has been costed by officers at £21,000 per year.

Green lighting

The current budget assumes 46 years before all street lights in the borough will be low energy LED

lights. Investing more would enable the council to replace all lights with low energy ones in 13 141 96 93 330
years, providing an annual saving in power costs of £169,000 (plus maintenance savings, not

budgeted for here). This would also enhance the local environment and make substantial carbon

savings.

Supporting local town centres

Funding for 2 town centre managers one in the east and one in the west of the borough to support 110 0 0 110
local traders and promote local town centres. The council would seek match funding from local

traders to employ more town centre managers. A town centre manager post is estimated by

officers to cost £55,000 each year.

Funded by:

Reduced dependency on agency staff: 2013/14 spend by the council on Hays agency staff costs -418 0 0 -418
was £13.935m. A 3% reduction (excluding social workers and frontline staff) would save £418,000.

Reduced Minimum Revenue Provision. The proposed reduction in capital spend set out in

Amendment 6 would result in a saving to revenue. -43 -43
Surplus (-)/Deficit -189 96 93 0

c abed



Liberal Democrat amendments to the Budget 2015-18

Amendment 2 — General Fund Revenue Account 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 Total
Proposed by Clir Elliot , Seconded by Clir Engert £000’s £000’s £000’s £000’s
Reduce the Administration’s proposed cut to funding for early years ( including children's centres)

Halve the administration’s proposed cut to the early years budget, asking children's centres etc to 220 489 709
only save £0.731m and not £1.44m as proposed in the Labour budget.

Funded by:

Cut spending on communications and marketing:

The Communications budget for 2015-16 is £1.226m, reducing it by half would therefore save -124 -489 -613
£0.613m.

Stop producing Haringey People: This would save £96,000 per year as the budgeted cost of -96 0 -96
producing Haringey People is £96,000 for 6 issues at £16,000 per issue.

Surplus (-)/Deficit 0 0 0

 abed



Liberal Democrat amendments to the Budget 2015-18

Amendment 3 - Extra funding for youth work. 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 Total
Proposed by Clir Elliot , Seconded by ClIr Engert £000’s £000’s £000’s £000’s
Renegotiate with unions so that Haringey provides similar levels of facilities time in schools

compared with other similar boroughs.

Savings from TU facilitators time to be used to increase number of practitioners (i.e. frontline staff

working in youth services) working with young people by 1.7 Full Time Equivalent. This has been 53 17 70
costed by officers at £41,200 per staff member and £70,000 for 1.7 Full Time Equivalent.

Funded by:

Reducing the council part of the budget for TU Facilitators as the administration has done in -53 -17 -70
previous years (Last year the council spent £285,000 on TU facilities time). This would not affect TU

facilities time funded by the delegated schools budget.

There is no statutory minimum provision for this but union employees have a statutory right to

reasonable paid and unpaid time off to carry out specified union duties which this proposal would

continue to provide.

Surplus (-)/Deficit 0 0 0

G abed



Liberal Democrat amendments to the Budget 2015-18

Amendment 4 — General Fund Revenue Account
Proposed by Clir Elliot, Seconded by Clir Engert

2015-16
£000’s

2016-17
£000’s

2017-18
£000’s

Total
£000’s

Keep The Haven Centre open

Not closing the Haven Centre would require annual funding of £320,000 according to costings
provided by officers. The Liberal Democrats believe the centre should remain open as it provides an
excellent service to some of the most vulnerable people in the borough.

Funded by:

Reducing salaries for the top 22 most senior managers by 10% - The Senior Management team
salaries have been costed at £3.3m for 22 posts by officers. Reducing these salaries by around 10%
would enable the Haven Centre to stay open.

320

-320

320

-320

Surplus (-)/Deficit

9 abed



Liberal Democrat amendments to the Budget 2015-18

Amendment 5 — Capital Reserves : One Borough One Future Fund
Proposed by Clir Elliot , Seconded by ClIr Engert

2015-16
£000’s

2016-17
£000’s

2017-18
£000’s

Total
£000’s

Local small and medium business support fund

Introducing a small and medium business support fund for local businesses. We believe that more
can be done to support local business and residents who want to start new enterprises. This would
help grow the local economy and support new and existing business and increase opportunities for
employment. The business fund would be used to provide support such as drafting of business
plans to help business apply for loans. It would also provide training for local businesses on growing
their business, branding, advertising etc. (This fund would be limited to a total of £500,000 there is
£750,000 in the One Borough One Future Reserve that has not been allocated)

Building more homes across the borough

Expand the scoping exercise the council is already undertaking to set up a development company to
build homes (Some funding has already been allocated in the budget for this). Currently the council
is focusing on build homes in Wood Green and Tottenham via this company. We think this should
be expanded to cover the whole borough and provide more homes. Officers estimate this would
cost £100,000.

Funded by:

This will be funded from the £750,000 in the One Borough One Future Reserve that has not been
allocated. There will be £150,000 left in the One Borough One Future Reserve.

500

100

-600

-500

-100

500

100

-600

Surplus (-)/Deficit

J abed



Liberal Democrat amendments to the Budget 2015-18

Amendment 6 — Capital Account 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 Total
Proposed by Clir Elliot , Seconded by ClIr Engert £000’s £000’s £000’s £000’s
A safe crossing for every school
The council has provided Clir Liz Morris with information that shows as many as 40 schools in the 1,300 1,300
borough do not have a pedestrian crossing within 80m. We believe every child should have a safe
crossing to school. Officers estimate that £1.3m would pay for every school that does not currently
have a crossing nearby to have one installed. This fund would allow schools and parents who
believe they need a new school crossing at thier school to put in a bid for a new crossing.
Muswell Hill Library
100 100
Officers estimate that installing a lift at Muswell Hill Library will cost £100,000. This would make the
library more useable for residents and would mean it would not be necessary to relocate the library
as the administration plans to do.
Bedford Road crossing
Local Lib Dem councillors and residents have asked for a safe crossing on Bedford Road in 25 25
Alexandra. Officers estimates that this will cost £25,000.
Funded by:
Saving Marcus Garvey Library and providing more accessible customer services:
The administration's budget sets out plans to spend £5m on placing customer service and housing -2,000 -2,000
staff in various locations in Wood Green and Tottenham including Marcus Garvey Library. By
placing the customer service centre and housing staff in one of the many council buildings in Wood
Green officers estimate that £2m could be saved. This would also mean there is no loss of library
space at Marcus Garvey Library. It would also place customer and housing services in the centre of
the borough in Wood Green which has excellent transport links.
Surplus (-)/Deficit -575 -575

g abed



Page 9

9NUSA9Y

2 o o 25 9|doad As8uneH Suipnpoud dois Z uswpuswy
anuanay
= g ) e suol3edluNWwWod uo uipuads In) Z Juswpuswy
‘g JuswpusIWYy
=V 0 0 = ul s3uiaes |eaded wody SuiSide S3SOJ SNUIADL PAONPIY SNUSASY T JUBWPUIWY
Sl Y o R J4e1s Aous8e uo Aduspuadap paonpay SNUSASY T IJUBWPUIWY s3uines anuanay
, SJUBWISAAU|
09S'T €6 209 998 anuansY [e30L
anuaAay
b Y o b uado aJjua) uaneH ayy daa) ¥ JUBWpUBWY
"N T¥F e 314 £'T Aq 9jdoad
0L 0 L1 €s 3unoA yum Supjaom siauoizizoead Jo Jaquinu aseaJdul aNU3ADY
0} pasn 3q 01 w3} SJ031e}|1d.) N1 WO sSuines € JUBWpUBWY
(s943u39 s,ua4p|Iyd) sieah Alues uoy 9NUAAY
60L 0 681 0ce
Suipuny 01 32 pasodoud suojleJsisiuiwpy 3yl dnpay Z uswpuswy
‘paAojdwa
9g ued sia8euew aJow
orT 0 0 orT q }1 995 01 SJ9peJ} |B20| WOy
Suipuny yolew »33s 01 [IDUNOD “}SOM 3Y3 Ul BUO pue
1SE3 9Y3 Ul U0 SJ9SBUBW 943U3D UMO] 7 10} Sulpund 3nNUSAY T IJUSWpuUsWY
"S1Y3|
biaiz £ 2 bt 1994315 037 40 Juswade|das ASusus Mo| Sul1ea]|920yY SNUBASY T JUSWPUBWY
"STN pY Aingssi) ‘L TN pY |[9un8ids
‘TTN PY 1sInypuAq ‘zzN pY uop|3 ‘OTN SNU3AY Suaany
T¢ 0 0 T¢ P P P Pl

‘9N 4ed UOY|IIAI ‘ON PY POOMULION ‘ON PY UOHIIA
‘N SAY UOHIIA :wiay3 Suipaau se 1odaJ Auinaos ayl
Ul palj11uapI S19241S 01 SUOIID3||0d APjaam Suluinldy aNuaAlY T JUdWpUaWY SJUBWIISIAU| NUIAJY

(eseasoul
S.0003 S.0003 S,0003F

$,0003 |[e101 Jesodo.d 1502 9A+ ‘Sulnes 1s0d

8T-LT0C LT-9T0¢C 9T-ST0¢C an-) sSunes / sjuawsaY|

8T-STOZ Sludwpuawy 198png jo Arewwns




Page 10

09S°T-

Oce-

S.0003 |e10L

€6

S.0003
8T-LT0C

96 68T-
90S- vS0‘T-

‘uado 1day aq 03 943Ud) U3ABH 3y}

0 0cCE- 9|qeus p|nom %0T punoJe Aq saliejes 3upnpay *sisod
2T 10} WE'EF 1B Pa3Is0d S| 34n3dNJIS NS 3l - %0T Aq

sJa3euew Jojuas 3sow ¢gg dol ay3 4oy} salie|es Suipnpay

‘'sysnouoq

9|qesedwod uj ueys 4aysiy Ajpuediyiudis si uoisinold

siy3 As3uriey uj ‘saianp uojun paiyoads no Ased 03 Jjo

LT €G- awl} piedun pue pied a|jgeuosead 03 3y3i4 Aloniels e
aney saaAojdwa uojun Ing syl 40} uoisiAold wnwiuiw

AJolniels ou S| 9Jay] "S|O0YIS W4 uolyesa|ap

-9p Ag papuny 1ey3 3uipn|axa 3oy TF Ajpussund

‘si01eyl|ioeq N1 404 198pnq |es3uad ay3 SuinjeH

S,0003 S,0003F
LT-9T0¢ 9T-ST0¢C

Pedw| anuandy 19N

sSuines anuanay |e1ol

EWELEN
# JUBWpUBWY

CTVEVEN
€ Juswpuswy
(eseasoul

1502 9A+ ‘SulAes 150d
9A-) sSulAes / syuswisanu]

8T-STOZ Sludwpuawy 198png jo Arewwns



Page 11

009

00T

00S

SLS-

000¢-

STv'T

S¢

00T

00€T

S,0003 |el0L

S.0003
8T-LT0C

S.0003
LT-9T0¢C

009

00T

00S

SLS-

000°C-

STY'T

S¢

00T

00€'T

S,0003F
9T-ST0¢C

y3noJoq ay3 ssoJoe sawoy aiow 3uipjing

puny Joddns ssauisng WN|Paw pue [|ews [ed07]

salleJql| pue uoisinoad 32IAIS JBWO0ISND

3uIssoJd peoy p1ojpag

AJeiqr [ItH [PMSNIN

[ooyds AJaAD 404 BuISSOJD B)es i

S9AIDSDY JO IS |er0]
pun4
94nin4 auQ ysnouog
SUQ-S9AIDSIY |eride)
G JUBWpUBWY
pung
24n1n4 auQ ysnouog
9UQ-SOAJDSRY |ende)
G JUsWpuUIWY SI9AJIDSIY JO dSN

Pedwy [eyde) 1oN
leyded

9 JUBWpUBWY s3uines jende)
SJUSWISAAU|
jende) |e1o1
|lexded
9 JU3WIpUAWY
leyided
9 JUBWPUBWY
|exded

9 1UBWpUAWY sjuawilsanu| jeyde)

(eseasoul
1502 9A+ ‘Sulnes 1502
9A-) sSulAes / syuswisanu]

8T-STOZ Sludwpuawy 198png jo Arewwns



Page 12

This page is intentionally left blank



	Agenda
	12 Medium Term Financial Planning for 2015/16 - 2017/18
	230215_Item 12  Appendix 5 230215 v2 kb
	Lib Dem Budget Amendments 2015-18 -final
	Summary-LD Budget amendments


